UK Sales Tel: 0845 345 7253 International Tel: +44 1732 861225
Differential Pressure Sensors
Page 1 of 2
PL-692
Issue: 5.3
Date Of Issue: 19/12/2011
© 2011 Sontay Limited. All rights reserved.
Supply voltage  – 11V

temperature is between  -15 to +80°C.
4. Make electrical connections
Connections
PL-692-x (4-20mA):
 Brown  11 - 33Vdc
 Green  4-20mA signal
PL-692-x-V (0-10Vdc):
 Brown  18 - 33Vdc
 White  0-10Vdc signal
 Green  0V (Ground)
Maximum Differential Pressure
 Trend Scaling
4-20mA output transmitters:
0-10Vdc output transmitters:
Trange Brange Upper Lower Exp
PL-692-0.1 0.1 -0.15 0.1 0 2
PL-692-0.2 0.2 -0.3 0.2 0 2
PL-692-0.4 0.4 -0.6 0.4 0 2
PL-692-1 1 -1.5 1 0 2
PL-692-2.5 2.5 -3.75 2.5 0 2
PL-692-4 4 -6 4 0 2
PL-692-6 6 -9 6 0 2
PL-692-10 10 -15 10 0 2
PL-692-16 16 -24 16 0 2
Trange Brange Upper Lower Exp
PL-692-0.1-V 0.1 -0.1 0.1 0 2
PL-692-0.2-V 0.2 -0.2 0.2 0 2
PL-692-0.4-V 0.4 -0.4 0.4 0 2
PL-692-1-V 1 -1 1 0 2
PL-692-2.5-V 2.5 -2.5 2.5 0 2
PL-692-4-V 4 -4 4 0 2
PL-692-6-V 6 -6 6 0 2
PL-692-10-V 10 -10 10 0 2
PL-692-16-V 16 -16 16 0 2
P1 (+) P2 (-)
PL-692-0.1 0.6 bar 0.6 bar
PL-692-0.2 0.12 bar 0.12 bar
PL-692-0.4 2 bar 2 bar